
J3.2 (mod 19)

Note:

The decomposition matrices of the defect 1 blocks have been changed in June 2015, due to the cor-
rection of a consistency problem concerning the 2- and 19-modular tables; see http://www.math.
rwth-aachen.de/~Thomas.Breuer/ctbllib/doc2/chap1.html#generality_problem_J3 for de-
tails.

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 1 19× 18
2 0 6461 = χ4+, ϕ5+

3 0 12921 = χ7+, ϕ7+

4 0 11401 = χ10,0, ϕ12,0

5 0 11402 = χ10,1, ϕ12,1

6 0 16151 = χ13,0, ϕ14,0

7 0 16152 = χ13,1, ϕ14,1

8 0 38761 = χ17+, ϕ16+

9 0 24321 = χ19,0, ϕ18,0

10 0 24322 = χ19,1, ϕ18,1

blocks defect matrix

11 0 30781 = χ21,0, ϕ19,0

12 0 30782 = χ21,1, ϕ19,1

3.G : 13 1 11× 9
14 0 3421 = χ26+, ϕ24+

15 0 3422 = χ27+, ϕ25+

16 = 15 0 3423 = χ28+, ϕ26+

17 0 54721 = χ34+, ϕ32+

18 0 58141 = χ36+, ϕ33+

19 0 61561 = χ38+, ϕ34+

Block 1: ϕ1,0 ϕ1,1 ϕ2,0 ϕ2,1 ϕ3,0 ϕ3,1 ϕ4,0 ϕ4,1 ϕ9,0 ϕ9,1 ϕ10,0 ϕ10,1 ϕ11,0

11 = χ1,0 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
12 = χ1,1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .

1701 = χ2+ . . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
3241 = χ6,0 . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . .
3242 = χ6,1 . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . .
8161 = χ9,0 . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . .
8162 = χ9,1 . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . . .

12151 = χ11,0 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
12152 = χ11,1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 1
12153 = χ12,0 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
12154 = χ12,1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
19201 = χ14,0 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1
19202 = χ14,1 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
19203 = χ15,0 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
19204 = χ15,1 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
19205 = χ16,0 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
19206 = χ16,1 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
27541 = χ20,0 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
27542 = χ20,1 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
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(Block 1:) ϕ11,1 ϕ13,0 ϕ13,1 ϕ15,0 ϕ15,1

11 = χ1,0 . . . . .
12 = χ1,1 . . . . .

1701 = χ2+ . . . . .
3241 = χ6,0 . . . . .
3242 = χ6,1 . . . . .
8161 = χ9,0 . . . . .
8162 = χ9,1 . . . . .

12151 = χ11,0 1 . . . .
12152 = χ11,1 . . . . .
12153 = χ12,0 . 1 . . .
12154 = χ12,1 . . 1 . .
19201 = χ14,0 . . . . .
19202 = χ14,1 1 . . . .
19203 = χ15,0 . 1 . . .
19204 = χ15,1 . . 1 . .
19205 = χ16,0 . . . 1 .
19206 = χ16,1 . . . . 1
27541 = χ20,0 . . . 1 .
27542 = χ20,1 . . . . 1

ϕ1,0 = 11
ϕ1,1 = 12
ϕ2,0 = 851
ϕ2,1 = 852
ϕ3,0 = 1101
ϕ3,1 = 1102
ϕ4,0 = 2141
ϕ4,1 = 2142
ϕ9,0 = 7061
ϕ9,1 = 7062
ϕ10,0 = 9191
ϕ10,1 = 9192
ϕ11,0 = 10011
ϕ11,1 = 10012
ϕ13,0 = 12141
ϕ13,1 = 12142
ϕ15,0 = 18351
ϕ15,1 = 18352

Block 13: ϕ20+ ϕ21+ ϕ22+ ϕ23+ ϕ27+ ϕ28+ ϕ29+ ϕ30+ ϕ31+

361 = χ22+ 1 . . . . . . . .
362 = χ23+ . 1 . . . . . . .
3061 = χ24+ . . 1 . . . . . .
3062 = χ25+ . . . 1 . . . . .
6481 = χ29+ . . . . 1 . . . .
24301 = χ30+ . . . . . . . 1 .
24302 = χ31+ . . . . 1 . 1 . .
30601 = χ32+ . . . . . 1 1 . .
30602 = χ33+ . . . . . 1 1 . .
55081 = χ35+ . . 1 1 . 1 . . 1
61201 = χ37+ 1 1 . . . . . 1 1

ϕ20+ = 361
ϕ21+ = 362
ϕ22+ = 3061
ϕ23+ = 3062
ϕ27+ = 6481

ϕ28+ = 12781
ϕ29+ = 17821
ϕ30+ = 24301
ϕ31+ = 36181


